
 

 

OIL INDIA LIMITED 
(A Government of India Enterprise) 

P.O. Duliajan – 786602, Assam, India 
Website: www.oil-india.com 

 

BID CORRIGENDUM 
 

TENDER No.: GEM/2022/B/2650132 

 
This Corrigendum to GeM Tender No GEM/2022/B/2650132 for “Hiring 

services of EPC Contractor for construction of Parking facility for New 
Central Bowser Unloading Station CBUS at Duliajan Assam” is issued to 
notify the following changes:  

 
1.0 Extension of the Bid Closing/Technical Bid Opening date as under:  
 

(i) Bid Closing Date & Time:  25.11.2022 [14:00 Hrs (IST)].  
(ii) Bid Opening Date & Time: 25.11.2022 [14:30 Hrs (IST)].  

 
2.0 All other terms and conditions of the Bid Document (including any 
amendment thereof) remain unchanged. Details can be viewed at GEM 

Portal.  
 

MANAGER (PROJECTS-C&P) 

http://www.oil-india.com/


 

Bid Number: GEM/2022/B/2650132
Dated: 15-11-2022

Bid Corrigendum

GEM/2022/B/2650132-C3

Following terms and conditions supersede all existing “Buyer added Bid Specific Terms and conditions” given in
the bid document or any previous corrigendum. Prospective bidders are advised to bid as per following Terms
and Conditions:

Buyer Added Bid Specific Additional Terms and Conditions

1. Successful Bidder can submit the Performance Security in the form of Payment online through RTGS /
internet banking also (besides PBG which is allowed as per GeM GTC). On-line payment shall be in
Beneficiary name OIL INDIA LIMITED Account No. 10494832599 IFSC Code SBIN0002053 Bank Name
STATE BANK OF INDIA Branch address Duliajan, Dist-Dibrugarh. Successful Bidder to indicate Contract
number and name of Seller entity in the transaction details field at the time of on-line transfer. Bidder has
to upload scanned copy / proof of the Online Payment Transfer in place of PBG within 15 days of award of
contract.

2. Buyer uploaded ATC document Click here to view the file .

Disclaimer
The additional terms and conditions have been incorporated by the Buyer after approval of the Competent
Authority in Buyer Organization. Buyer organization is solely responsible for the impact of these clauses on the
bidding process, its outcome, and consequences thereof including any eccentricity/restriction arising in the
bidding process due to these ATCs and due to modification of technical specifications and/or terms and
conditions governing the bid. Any clause incorporated by the Buyer such as demanding Tender Sample,
incorporating any clause against the MSME policy and Preference to make in India Policy, mandating any Brand
names or Foreign Certification, changing the default time period for Acceptance of material or payment timeline
governed by OM of Department of Expenditure shall be null and void and would not be considered part of bid.
Further any reference of conditions published on any external site or reference to external documents/clauses
shall also be null and void. If any seller has any objection/grievance against these additional clauses or
otherwise on any aspect of this bid, they can raise their representation against the same by using the
Representation window provided in the bid details field in Seller dashboard after logging in as a seller within 4
days of bid publication on GeM. Buyer is duty bound to reply to all such representations and would not be
allowed to open bids if he fails to reply to such representations. Also, GeM does not permit collection of Tender
fee / Auction fee in case of Bids / Forward Auction as the case may be. Any stipulation by the Buyer seeking
payment of Tender Fee / Auction fee through ATC clauses would be treated as null and void.

*This document shall overwrite all previous versions of Bid Specific Additional Terms and Conditions.

This Bid is also governed by the General Terms and Conditions

1 / 1

https://fulfilment.gem.gov.in/contract/slafds?fileDownloadPath=SLA_UPLOAD_PATH/2022/Nov/GEM_2022_B_2650132/CLM0010/CorriTank_8366649c-72ad-4cac-b71a1668491310837_oil.dul.prj.buy1.doc
https://admin.gem.gov.in/apis/v1/gtc/pdfByDate/?date=20221115

	Bid Corrigendum
	Buyer Added Bid Specific Additional Terms and Conditions
	Disclaimer

